lllinois Licenses Issued by Licensing Agency

Updated June 2024

lllinois Department of Agriculture

BROKER, MEAT/POULTRY/MEAT AND POULTRY
CERTIFIED LIVESTOCK MANAGER

EGG PRODUCER-DEALER/PRODUCER-PACKER/GRADER/DISTRIBUTOR/JOBBER-BROKER

FEEDER SWINE DEALER

GRAIN DEALER

GRAIN WAREHOUSE OPERATOR (WAREHOUSEMAN)
HALAL CERTIFICATES

LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET OPERATOR
LIVESTOCK BUYER/BROKER/SLAUGHTER

LIVESTOCK DEALER

PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, COMMERCIAL

PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, COMMERCIAL NOT FOR HIRE
PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, PRIVATE

PESTICIDE DEALER

PESTICIDE OPERATOR, COMMERCIAL NOT FOR HIRE
REFRIGERATED WAREHOUSE

REGISTERED SERVICEPERSON

SEED BROKER

SEED DEALER, RETAIL

SEED DEALER, WHOLESALE

SEED MERCHANT

TA FEDERAL PLANTS

TYPE | STATE PLANTS (CUSTOM INSPECTION)

TYPE Il STATE PLANTS (CUSTOM INSPECTION)

lllinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

ACCOUNTANT, PUBLIC
ACUPUNCTURIST

ARCHITECT

ATHLETIC TRAINER

AUDIOLOGIST

BARBER

BARBER TEACHER

CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPORTER
CERTIFIED VETERINARY TECHNICIAN

Licenses

720
175
1335
15
949
737
22
16
15
62
4116
4142
9176
160
6271
65
985
24
903
139
186
74
110
37

Licenses

27873
781
9884
2274
907
3848
258
1414
2472
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CHIROPRACTOR 4017
CHIROPRACTOR VISITING PROFESSOR 20
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 5821
COSMETOLOGIST 52670
COSMETOLOGY TEACHER 1833
DENTAL HYGIENIST 8921
DENTAL SPECIALIST 1725
DENTAL TRAINING LICENSE, TEMPORARY 92
DENTIST 11548
DETECTION OF DECEPTION EXAMINER 58
DETECTION OF DECEPTION TRAINEE 15
ENGINEER, INTERN 31225
ENGINEER, PROFESSIONAL 20198
ENGINEER, STRUCTURAL 3723
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER 403
ESTHETICIAN 10246
ESTHETICIAN TEACHER 231
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND EMBALMER 2496
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND EMBALMER INTERN 186
GENETIC COUNSELORS 676
INTERIOR DESIGNER 624
LAND SURVEYOR 117
LAND SURVEYOR, PROFESSIONAL ENG 151
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 648
LICENSED DIETITIAN/NUTRITION COUNSELOR 8
LICENSED CLINICAL PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR 11453
LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 17466
LICENSED DIETITIAN NUTRITIONIST 5559
LICENSED ELECTROLOGIST 117
LICENSED HOME INSPECTOR 1768
LICENSED NAIL TECHNICIAN 11656
LICENSED OPTOMETRIST 2496
LICENSED ORTHOTICS, PROSTHETICS, AND PEDORTHICS 451
LICENSED PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON 55807
LICENSED PODIATRIC PHYSICIAN 1121
LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE 810
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LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST
LICENSED RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTIONAER
LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR
LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER

LICENSED VETERINARIAN

LOCKSMITH

MAIL-ORDER OPHTHALMIC PROVIDER
MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPIST
MASSAGE THERAPISTS

NAIL TECHNOLOGY TEACHER

NAPRAPATH

NURSE, ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE, LICENSED PRACTICAL

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATOR

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHARMACIST, REGISTERED

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN

PHYSICAL THERAPIST

PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT

PHYSICIAN - LIMITED MEDICALTEMPORARY PERMIT
PHYSICIAN - TEMPORARY MEDICAL PERMIT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

REAL ESTATE BRANCH OFFICE

REAL ESTATE BROKER

REAL ESTATE BROKER CORPORATION

REAL ESTATE BROKER CORPORATION

REAL ESTATE BROKER PARTNERSHIP

REAL ESTATE CE INSTRUCTOR

REAL ESTATE EDUCATION PROVIDER

REAL ESTATE LEASING AGENT STUDENT
REAL ESTATE MANAGING BROKER

REAL ESTATE PRE-LICENSE INSTRUCTOR
REAL ESTATE PRE-LICENSE INSTRUCTOR

6715
644
6035
3883
9448
4795
283
15
1114
9847
122
137
19843
25614
1698
122
8056
2943
21089
40321
14285
5628
70
5685
6478
1191
54981
3052
3052
23
150
67
210
14423
271
271
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REAL ESTATE RESIDENTIAL LEASING AGENT
RESTRICTED SHORTHAND REPORTER
SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INTERN
TEMPORARY PODIATRIC PHYSICIAN
VISITING PHYSICIAN PROFESSOR

VISITING RESIDENT PERMIT

lllinois Department of Insurance

INSURANCE ADJUSTER, PUBLIC
INSURANCE PRODUCER

SURPLUS LINES PRODUCER
THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR
VIATICAL SETTLEMENT BROKER
VIATICAL SETTLEMENT PROVIDER

lllinois Department of Labor

COUNSELOR, PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT AGENCY

lllinois Department of Natural Resources

AQUACULTURIST

AQUATIC LIFE DEALER, RETAIL & WHOLESALE
COAL MINE ELECTRICIAN RENEWAL

COAL MINE ELECTRICIAN SURFACE

COMMERCIAL ROE DEALER/HARVESTER

GENERAL SURFACE SUPERVISOR

GINSENG DEALERS, RESIDENT AND NON-RESIDENT
GINSENG GROWER

HUNTING AREA OPERATOR, COMMERCIAL MIGRATORY FOWL
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SUPERVISOR

INITIAL MINE RESCUE CERTIFICATION

MINNOW DEALER, RETAIL AND WHOLESALE
MUSSEL DEALER, RESIDENT AND NON-RESIDENT
NUISANCE WILDLIFE CONTROL OPERATOR
PASSENGER BOAT/CHARTER BOAT OPERATOR

PRESERVE AREA OPERATOR, GAMING, BREEDING, AND SHOOTING

PROCESSED WILD GAME FOOD DEALER
TAXIDERMIST

2688
11
9694
203
120
20
67

Licenses

1524
310347
3546
527

28

18

Licenses

243

Licenses

47
1215
639
90

51
15
33
46
42
18

178
24
711

1208
98
30

579
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TEMPORARY MINE MANAGER
TIMBER BUYER
WILD GAME AND BIRD BREEDER (CLASS A & B)

lllinois Department of Natural Resources Office of Mines and Minerals, Division of

CRANE HOIST OPERATOR
ELECTRICAL HOISTING ENGINEER
GENERAL SURFACE SUPERVISOR
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SUPERVISOR
MINE EXAMINER

MINE MANAGER

SHAFT AND SLOPE EXAMINER
SHAFT AND SLOPE SUPERVISOR
SHAFT AND SLOPE WORKER
STATE MINE INSPECTOR
SURFACE MINE SUPERVISOR
UNDERGROUND SHOT FIRER

lllinois Department of Natural Resources, Division of Explosives and Aggregate

BLASTER CERTIFICATE HOLDER
BLASTER LICENSE HOLDER
EXPLOSIVES LICENSE HOLDER
STORAGE CERTIFICATE HOLDER

lllinois Department of Public Health

A - EMT - ADVANCED EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN
CLOSED LOOP WELL CONTRACTOR

ECRN - EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION REGISTERED NURSE
EMD - EMERGENCY MEDICAL DISPATCHER

EMR - EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER

EMT - EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

EMT- | - EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - INTERMEDIATE
HEARING INSTRUMENT DISPENSER

LEAD INSPECTOR

LEAD RISK ASSESSOR

LEAD SUPERVISOR

LEAD WORKER

LI - EMS LEAD INSTRUCTOR

6
132
1195

Licenses

15
6
51
42
36
34
1
0
1
2
36
28

Licenses

2
17
704
767

Licenses

53
44
1120
897
1966
5298
72
58
66
314
336
715
333
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PARAMEDIC

PEMR - PROVISIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER
PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN (GENERAL USE), STRUCTURAL
PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN (RESTRICTED USE), STRUCTURAL
PHAPRN - PRE HOSPITAL ADVANCED PRACTICAL REGISTERED NURSE
PHRN - PRE HOSPITAL REGISTERED NURSE

PLUMBER

PLUMBER, APPRENTICE

PORTABLE SANITATION TECHNICIAN

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PUMPING CONTRACTOR, PRIVATE
SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, PRIVATE

TNS - TRAUMA NURSE SPECIALIST

WATER WELL AND PUMP INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR
WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

WATER WELL PUMP INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR

lllinois Department of Public Health Division of Environmental Health

ASBESTOS AIR SAMPLING PROFESSIONAL
ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR

ASBESTOS INSPECTOR

ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT PLANNER
ASBESTOS PROJECT DESIGNER

ASBESTOS PROJECT MANAGER
ASBESTOS PROJECT SUPERVISOR
ASBESTOS WORKER

lllinois Emergency Management Agency

DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALIST
LABORATORY ANALYSIS OF RADON DEVICES
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGIST
RADIATION THERAPIST

RADIOGRAPHER, INDUSTRIAL
RADIOGRAPHER, MEDICAL
RADIOGRAPHER, MEDICAL (LIMITED)
RADON MEASUREMENT PROFESSIONAL
RADON MEASUREMENT TECHNICIAN
RADON MITIGATION PROFESSIONAL

4266
29
1672
591

120
8330
3299

272

511

822

536

102

89

179

Licenses

461
181
863
148
96
429
991
2240

Licenses

197

8

977
951
2251
12858
206
87

39

29
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RADON MITIGATION TECHNICIAN
THERAPEUTIC RADIOLOGICAL PHYSICIST

lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

CERTIFIED LANDFILL OPERATOR

CROSS-CONNECTION/CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR

LANDFILL PRIOR CONDUCT CERTIFICATION

WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM OPERATOR

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR (Multiple classes)
WATER SUPPLY OPERATOR (CLASS A, B, & C)

lllinois Racing Board

APPRENTICE BLACKSMITH
APPRENTICE JOCKEY
ASSISTANT TRAINER
AUTHORIZED AGENT
BLACKSMITH FARRIER
DRIVER

DRIVER/TRAINER
EXERCISE PERSON
FOREMAN

GROOM

HOTWALKER
INTERTRACK EMPLOYEE
JOCKEY

JOCKEY AGENT

OWNER
OWNER/ASSISTANT TRAINER
OWNER/TRAINER
OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER
PONY PERSON

RACE TRACK EMPLOYEE
RACING OFFICIAL

STABLE - FOREMAN
TOTALIZER EMPLOYEE
TRAINER

11
294

Licenses

13
212
55
20
29
368
158

Licenses

2
6
61
26
16
25
20
91
12
412
161
45
61
13
1347
20
195
93
26
89
44
12

73
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VENDOR

VENDOR'S HELPER
VETERINARIAN - RACING
VETERINARIAN ASSISTANT

lllinois Secretary of State

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS RECYCLER
REBUILDER

REPAIRER

SCRAP PROCESSOR

lllinois Secretary of State Dealer Licensing

NEW VEHICLE DEALER (CLASS A - NON-COMMERCIAL, CLASS B - COMMERCIAL)
TRANSPORTER

USED VEHICLE DEALER

VEHICLE AUCTIONEER

lllinois Secretary of State Department of Driver Services

COMMERCIAL DRIVER (TRUCK AND BUS OPERATOR)
COMMERCIAL DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOL OWNER
DRIVER TRAINING INSTRUCTOR

THIRD PARTY CERTIFICATION LICENSE

THIRD PARTY CERTIFYING ENTITY LICENSE

THIRD PARTY SAFETY OFFICER

lllinois Secretary of State Index Department

ART AUCTION HOUSE OWNER
DANCE STUDIO OWNER
OWNER OF CREDIT SERVICES ORGANIZATION (BUSINESS)

lllinois Secretary of State Securities Department

BUSINESS BROKERS

INVESTMENT ADVISER

INVESTMENT ADVISOR REPRESENTATIVE
LOAN BROKERS

SECURITIES DEALER

SECURITIES SALESPERSON

lllinois State Board of Education

25
15
10

7

Licenses

445
1241
1662

35

Licenses

903
1042
2634

43

Licenses

124989
128
1629
1180
405
1849

Licenses

0
0
10

Licenses

479
4265
23799
34
2016
240916

Licenses
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PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR LICENSE

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR

SCHOOL SERVICE PERSONNEL

TEACHER, EARLY CHILDHOOD

TEACHER, ELEMENTARY

TEACHER, HIGH SCHOOL

TEACHER, PROVISIONAL CAREER & TECHNICAL
TEACHER, SPECIAL

TEACHER, SUBSTITUTE

TEACHER, TRANSITIONAL BILINGUAL

Illinois State Fire Marshall

BASIC OPERATIONS FIREFIGHTER

BOILER INSPECTOR, DEPUTY

DEPUTY BOILER INSPECTOR, SPECIAL
ELEVATOR APPRENTICE OR HELPER

ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR

ELEVATOR INSPECTOR

ELEVATOR MECHANIC

FIRE EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR (CLASS A, B, C)
FIRE EQUIPMENT EMPLOYEE (CLASS 1, 2, 3)
FIRE SPRINKLERS CONTRACTORS
GOVERNMENTAL PYROTECHNIC DISTRIBUTORS
GOVERNMENTAL PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR
INSPECTION AND TESTING OF UST EQUIPMENT
LIMITED ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR

LIMITED ELEVATOR MECHANIC

PRODUCTION COMPANY DISTRUBUTOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY OPERATOR
PYROTECHNIC DISTRIBUTORS

PYROTECHNIC OPERATORS

REPAIRER LICENSES

TEMPORARY ELEVATOR MECHANIC

UST CATHODIC PROTECTION

UST DECOMMISSIONING

UST INSTALLATION/RETROFITTING

UST LINING

10723
1902
1732
6349
6406
8743
2028
8528

24009

539

Licenses

969
0
16
122
51
94
850
104
466
105

© O N BN -

22

101
138

21
13
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UST PRECISION TANK AND LINE TESTING 18
lllinois Supreme Court Licenses
LAWYER (ATTORNEY-AT-LAW - NEWLY REGISTERED) 97291
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