Illinois Department of Agriculture	Licenses
BROKER, MEAT/POULTRY/MEAT AND POULTRY	720
CERTIFIED LIVESTOCK MANAGER	175
EGG PRODUCER-DEALER/PRODUCER-PACKER/GRADER/DISTRIBUTOR/JOBBER-BROKER	1335
FEEDER SWINE DEALER	15
GRAIN DEALER	949
GRAIN WAREHOUSE OPERATOR (WAREHOUSEMAN)	737
HALAL CERTIFICATES	22
LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET OPERATOR	16
LIVESTOCK BUYER/BROKER/SLAUGHTER	15
LIVESTOCK DEALER	62
PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, COMMERCIAL	4116
PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, COMMERCIAL NOT FOR HIRE	4142
PESTICIDE APPLICATOR, PRIVATE	9176
PESTICIDE DEALER	160
PESTICIDE OPERATOR, COMMERCIAL NOT FOR HIRE	6271
REFRIGERATED WAREHOUSE	65
REGISTERED SERVICEPERSON	985
SEED BROKER	24
SEED DEALER, RETAIL	903
SEED DEALER, WHOLESALE	139
SEED MERCHANT	186
TA FEDERAL PLANTS	74
TYPE I STATE PLANTS (CUSTOM INSPECTION)	110
TYPE II STATE PLANTS (CUSTOM INSPECTION)	37
Ilinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation	Licenses
ACCOUNTANT, PUBLIC	27873
ACUPUNCTURIST	781
ARCHITECT	9884
ATHLETIC TRAINER	2274
AUDIOLOGIST	907
BARBER	3848
BARBER TEACHER	258
CERTIFIED SHORTHAND REPORTER	1414
CERTIFIED VETERINARY TECHNICIAN	2472

CHIROPRACTOR	4017
CHIROPRACTOR VISITING PROFESSOR	20
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST	5821
COSMETOLOGIST	52670
COSMETOLOGY TEACHER	1833
DENTAL HYGIENIST	8921
DENTAL SPECIALIST	1725
DENTAL TRAINING LICENSE, TEMPORARY	92
DENTIST	11548
DETECTION OF DECEPTION EXAMINER	58
DETECTION OF DECEPTION TRAINEE	15
ENGINEER, INTERN	31225
ENGINEER, PROFESSIONAL	20198
ENGINEER, STRUCTURAL	3723
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER	403
ESTHETICIAN	10246
ESTHETICIAN TEACHER	231
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND EMBALMER	2496
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND EMBALMER INTERN	186
GENETIC COUNSELORS	676
INTERIOR DESIGNER	624
LAND SURVEYOR	117
LAND SURVEYOR, PROFESSIONAL ENG	151
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT	648
LICENSED DIETITIAN/NUTRITION COUNSELOR	8
LICENSED CLINICAL PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR	11453
LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER	17466
LICENSED DIETITIAN NUTRITIONIST	5559
LICENSED ELECTROLOGIST	117
LICENSED HOME INSPECTOR	1768
LICENSED NAIL TECHNICIAN	11656
LICENSED OPTOMETRIST	2496
LICENSED ORTHOTICS, PROSTHETICS, AND PEDORTHICS	451
LICENSED PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON	55807
LICENSED PODIATRIC PHYSICIAN	1121
LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE	810

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR	6715
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST	644
LICENSED RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTIONAER	6035
LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR	3883
LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER	9448
LICENSED VETERINARIAN	4795
LOCKSMITH	283
MAIL-ORDER OPHTHALMIC PROVIDER	15
MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPIST	1114
MASSAGE THERAPISTS	9847
NAIL TECHNOLOGY TEACHER	122
NAPRAPATH	137
NURSE, ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED	19843
NURSE, LICENSED PRACTICAL	25614
NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATOR	1698
NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE	122
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST	8056
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	2943
PHARMACIST, REGISTERED	21089
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN	40321
PHYSICAL THERAPIST	14285
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT	5628
PHYSICIAN - LIMITED MEDICALTEMPORARY PERMIT	70
PHYSICIAN - TEMPORARY MEDICAL PERMIT	5685
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	6478
REAL ESTATE BRANCH OFFICE	1191
REAL ESTATE BROKER	54981
REAL ESTATE BROKER CORPORATION	3052
REAL ESTATE BROKER CORPORATION	3052
REAL ESTATE BROKER PARTNERSHIP	23
REAL ESTATE CE INSTRUCTOR	150
REAL ESTATE EDUCATION PROVIDER	67
REAL ESTATE LEASING AGENT STUDENT	210
REAL ESTATE MANAGING BROKER	14423
REAL ESTATE PRE-LICENSE INSTRUCTOR	271
REAL ESTATE PRE-LICENSE INSTRUCTOR	271

REAL ESTATE RESIDENTIAL LEASING AGENT	2688
RESTRICTED SHORTHAND REPORTER	11
SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	9694
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INTERN	203
TEMPORARY PODIATRIC PHYSICIAN	120
VISITING PHYSICIAN PROFESSOR	20
VISITING RESIDENT PERMIT	67
Illinois Department of Insurance	Licenses
INSURANCE ADJUSTER, PUBLIC	1524
INSURANCE PRODUCER	310347
SURPLUS LINES PRODUCER	3546
THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR	527
VIATICAL SETTLEMENT BROKER	28
VIATICAL SETTLEMENT PROVIDER	18
Illinois Department of Labor	Licenses
COUNSELOR, PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT AGENCY	243
Illinois Department of Natural Resources	Licenses
AQUACULTURIST	47
AQUATIC LIFE DEALER, RETAIL & WHOLESALE	1215
COAL MINE ELECTRICIAN RENEWAL	639
COAL MINE ELECTRICIAN SURFACE	90
COMMERCIAL ROE DEALER/HARVESTER	7
GENERAL SURFACE SUPERVISOR	51
GINSENG DEALERS, RESIDENT AND NON-RESIDENT	15
GINSENG GROWER	33
HUNTING AREA OPERATOR, COMMERCIAL MIGRATORY FOWL	46
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SUPERVISOR	42
INITIAL MINE RESCUE CERTIFICATION	18
MINNOW DEALER, RETAIL AND WHOLESALE	178
MUSSEL DEALER, RESIDENT AND NON-RESIDENT	24
NUISANCE WILDLIFE CONTROL OPERATOR	711
PASSENGER BOAT/CHARTER BOAT OPERATOR	1208
PRESERVE AREA OPERATOR, GAMING, BREEDING, AND SHOOTING	98
PROCESSED WILD GAME FOOD DEALER	30
TAXIDERMIST	579

TEMPORARY MINE MANAGER	6
TIMBER BUYER	132
WILD GAME AND BIRD BREEDER (CLASS A & B)	1195
Illinois Department of Natural Resources Office of Mines and Minerals, Division of	Licenses
CRANE HOIST OPERATOR	15
ELECTRICAL HOISTING ENGINEER	6
GENERAL SURFACE SUPERVISOR	51
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SUPERVISOR	42
MINE EXAMINER	36
MINE MANAGER	34
SHAFT AND SLOPE EXAMINER	1
SHAFT AND SLOPE SUPERVISOR	0
SHAFT AND SLOPE WORKER	1
STATE MINE INSPECTOR	2
SURFACE MINE SUPERVISOR	36
UNDERGROUND SHOT FIRER	28
Illinois Department of Natural Resources, Division of Explosives and Aggregate	Licenses
BLASTER CERTIFICATE HOLDER	2
BLASTER LICENSE HOLDER	17
EXPLOSIVES LICENSE HOLDER	704
STORAGE CERTIFICATE HOLDER	767
Illinois Department of Public Health	Licenses
A - EMT - ADVANCED EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN	53
CLOSED LOOP WELL CONTRACTOR	44
ECRN - EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION REGISTERED NURSE	1120
EMD - EMERGENCY MEDICAL DISPATCHER	897
EMR - EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER	1966
EMT - EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN	5298
EMT- I - EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - INTERMEDIATE	72
HEARING INSTRUMENT DISPENSER	58
LEAD INSPECTOR	66
LEAD RISK ASSESSOR	314
LEAD SUPERVISOR	336
LEAD WORKER	715
LI - EMS LEAD INSTRUCTOR	333

PARAMEDIC	4266
PEMR - PROVISIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER	29
PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN (GENERAL USE), STRUCTURAL	1672
PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN (RESTRICTED USE), STRUCTURAL	591
PHAPRN - PRE HOSPITAL ADVANCED PRACTICAL REGISTERED NURSE	1
PHRN - PRE HOSPITAL REGISTERED NURSE	120
PLUMBER	8330
PLUMBER, APPRENTICE	3299
PORTABLE SANITATION TECHNICIAN	272
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PUMPING CONTRACTOR, PRIVATE	511
SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, PRIVATE	822
TNS - TRAUMA NURSE SPECIALIST	536
WATER WELL AND PUMP INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR	102
WATER WELL CONTRACTOR	89
WATER WELL PUMP INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR	179
llinois Department of Public Health Division of Environmental Health	Licenses
ASBESTOS AIR SAMPLING PROFESSIONAL	461
ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR	181
ASBESTOS INSPECTOR	863
ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT PLANNER	148
ASBESTOS PROJECT DESIGNER	96
ASBESTOS PROJECT MANAGER	429
ASBESTOS PROJECT SUPERVISOR	991
ASBESTOS WORKER	2240
llinois Emergency Management Agency	Licenses
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING SPECIALIST	197
LABORATORY ANALYSIS OF RADON DEVICES	8
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGIST	977
RADIATION THERAPIST	951
RADIOGRAPHER, INDUSTRIAL	2251
RADIOGRAPHER, MEDICAL	12858
RADIOGRAPHER, MEDICAL (LIMITED)	206
RADON MEASUREMENT PROFESSIONAL	87
RADON MEASUREMENT TECHNICIAN	39
RADON MITIGATION PROFESSIONAL	29

RADON MITIGATION TECHNICIAN	11
THERAPEUTIC RADIOLOGICAL PHYSICIST	294
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency	Licenses
CERTIFIED LANDFILL OPERATOR	13
CROSS-CONNECTION/CONTROL DEVICE INSPECTOR	212
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR	55
LANDFILL PRIOR CONDUCT CERTIFICATION	20
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM OPERATOR	29
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR (Multiple classes)	368
WATER SUPPLY OPERATOR (CLASS A, B, & C)	158
Illinois Racing Board	Licenses
APPRENTICE BLACKSMITH	2
APPRENTICE JOCKEY	6
ASSISTANT TRAINER	61
AUTHORIZED AGENT	26
BLACKSMITH FARRIER	16
DRIVER	25
DRIVER/TRAINER	20
EXERCISE PERSON	91
FOREMAN	12
GROOM	412
HOTWALKER	161
INTERTRACK EMPLOYEE	45
JOCKEY	61
JOCKEY AGENT	13
OWNER	1347
OWNER/ASSISTANT TRAINER	20
OWNER/TRAINER	195
OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER	93
PONY PERSON	26
RACE TRACK EMPLOYEE	89
RACING OFFICIAL	44
STABLE - FOREMAN	12
TOTALIZER EMPLOYEE	9
TRAINER	73

VENDOR	25
VENDOR'S HELPER	15
VETERINARIAN - RACING	10
VETERINARIAN ASSISTANT	7
Illinois Secretary of State	Licenses
AUTOMOTIVE PARTS RECYCLER	445
REBUILDER	1241
REPAIRER	1662
SCRAP PROCESSOR	35
Illinois Secretary of State Dealer Licensing	Licenses
NEW VEHICLE DEALER (CLASS A - NON-COMMERCIAL, CLASS B - COMMERCIAL)	903
TRANSPORTER	1042
USED VEHICLE DEALER	2634
VEHICLE AUCTIONEER	43
Illinois Secretary of State Department of Driver Services	Licenses
COMMERCIAL DRIVER (TRUCK AND BUS OPERATOR)	124989
COMMERCIAL DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOL OWNER	128
DRIVER TRAINING INSTRUCTOR	1629
THIRD PARTY CERTIFICATION LICENSE	1180
THIRD PARTY CERTIFYING ENTITY LICENSE	405
THIRD PARTY SAFETY OFFICER	1849
Illinois Secretary of State Index Department	Licenses
ART AUCTION HOUSE OWNER	0
DANCE STUDIO OWNER	0
OWNER OF CREDIT SERVICES ORGANIZATION (BUSINESS)	10
Illinois Secretary of State Securities Department	Licenses
BUSINESS BROKERS	479
INVESTMENT ADVISER	4265
INVESTMENT ADVISOR REPRESENTATIVE	23799
LOAN BROKERS	34
SECURITIES DEALER	2016
SECURITIES SALESPERSON	240916
Illinois State Board of Education	Licenses

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR LICENSE	10723
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR	1902
SCHOOL SERVICE PERSONNEL	1732
TEACHER, EARLY CHILDHOOD	6349
TEACHER, ELEMENTARY	6406
TEACHER, HIGH SCHOOL	8743
TEACHER, PROVISIONAL CAREER & TECHNICAL	2028
TEACHER, SPECIAL	8528
TEACHER, SUBSTITUTE	24009
TEACHER, TRANSITIONAL BILINGUAL	539
Illinois State Fire Marshall	Licenses
BASIC OPERATIONS FIREFIGHTER	969
BOILER INSPECTOR, DEPUTY	0
DEPUTY BOILER INSPECTOR, SPECIAL	16
ELEVATOR APPRENTICE OR HELPER	122
ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR	51
ELEVATOR INSPECTOR	94
ELEVATOR MECHANIC	850
FIRE EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTOR (CLASS A, B, C)	104
FIRE EQUIPMENT EMPLOYEE (CLASS 1, 2, 3)	466
FIRE SPRINKLERS CONTRACTORS	105
GOVERNMENTAL PYROTECHNIC DISTRIBUTORS	1
GOVERNMENTAL PYROTECHNIC OPERATOR	2
INSPECTION AND TESTING OF UST EQUIPMENT	4
LIMITED ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR	2
LIMITED ELEVATOR MECHANIC	9
PRODUCTION COMPANY DISTRUBUTOR	9
PRODUCTION COMPANY OPERATOR	22
PYROTECHNIC DISTRIBUTORS	7
PYROTECHNIC OPERATORS	101
REPAIRER LICENSES	138
TEMPORARY ELEVATOR MECHANIC	7
UST CATHODIC PROTECTION	9
UST DECOMMISSIONING	21
UST INSTALLATION/RETROFITTING	13
UST LINING	0

UST PRECISION TANK AND LINE TESTING

18

Illinois Supreme Court

Licenses

LAWYER (ATTORNEY-AT-LAW - NEWLY REGISTERED)

97291